
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * ELEMENTARY 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016, * 1600 m 
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        S Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= = ===== =====  
    1    1 Madaline Dahl       LONE STAR                     F  7:14  4:32  
    2    2 Trey Bennett        WOODLAND                      M  7:25  4:38  
    3    3 Sarah Roberts       WOODLAND                      F  7:27  4:40  
    4    4 Trever Canady       LONE STAR                     M  7:32  4:43  
    5    5 Connor Roberts      LONE STAR                     M  7:42  4:49  
    6      CJ Alford           CLEVELAND                     M  7:44  4:50  
    7    6 Wyatt Cox           WOODLAND                      M  7:50  4:54  
    8    7 Wrigley Adkisson    LONE STAR                     M  7:52  4:55  
    9    8 Bridget Graham      WOODLAND                      F  7:57  4:58  
   10    9 Jessica Donaldson   WOODLAND                      F  7:59  4:59  
   11   10 Trenton Whittaker   LONE STAR                     M  8:00  5:00  
   12      Tanner Meyer        HOPE CHRISTIAN                M  8:01  5:01  
   13   11 Joe Melott          LONE STAR                     M  8:06  5:04  
   14   12 Hunter Wilson       WOODLAND                      M  8:10  5:06  
   15   13 Myah Stokes         LONE STAR                     F  8:15  5:09  
   16      Jackson Stephens    LONE STAR                     M  8:16  5:10  
   17      Joseph Breshears    LONE STAR                     M  8:18  5:11  
   18   14 Madison Tignor      WOODLAND                      F  8:19  5:12  
   19      Cole Edens          CLEVELAND                     M  8:28  5:18  
   20      Triston Driver      LONE STAR                     M  8:28  5:18  
   21      Serenity Bethel     WOODLAND                      F  8:38  5:24  
   22      Cayden Carter       LONE STAR                     M  8:40  5:25  
   23      Micah Gilbert       LONE STAR                     M  8:42  5:26  
   24      Kristin Roberts     WOODLAND                      F  8:42  5:27  
   25      Braden McSweeney    LONE STAR                     M  8:56  5:35  
   26      Creede Drexil       WOODLAND                      M  9:07  5:42  
   27      Adrianna Brown      CLEVELAND                     F  9:09  5:43  
   28      Jaxxen Gillett      LONE STAR                     M  9:09  5:43  
   29      Kelby Altom         LONE STAR                        9:10  5:44  
   30      Brayden Holt        LONE STAR                     M  9:11  5:45  
   31      Christian Bartleson LONE STAR                        9:12  5:45  
   32      Jacob Meister       LONE STAR                     M  9:14  5:46  
   33      Kelcey Alvarado     LONE STAR                     F  9:27  5:54  
   34      Dayson Long         WOODLAND                      M  9:28  5:55  
   35      Braidyn Bethel      WOODLAND                      M  9:30  5:57  
   36      Brandon Drexil      WOODLAND                      M  9:41  6:03  
   37      Caroline Bartleson  LONE STAR                     F  9:43  6:04  
   38      Landon Brown        CLEVELAND                     M 10:03  6:17  



   39      Copeland Cantrell   LONE STAR                     M 10:04  6:18  
   40      Dagen Reid          HOPE CHRISTIAN                M 10:33  6:36  
   41      Julie Wilson        WOODLAND                      M 10:43  6:42  
   42      Aubreigh Deo        LONE STAR                     M 10:47  6:45  
   43      Katherine Drexil    WOODLAND                      M 10:48  6:45  
   44      Chloe Cox           WOODLAND                      F 10:48  6:45  
   45      Cade Stokes         LONE STAR                     M 10:56  6:50  
   46      Joanna Short        LONE STAR                     F 10:59  6:52  
   47      Brailey McClinturf  WOODLAND                      F 11:09  6:58  
   48      Dray Long           WOODLAND                      M 11:12  7:00  
   49      Katie Griffin       HOPE CHRISTIAN                F 11:35  7:14  
   50      Zachery Lewis       LONE STAR                     M 11:46  7:21  
   51      Colton Carr         LONE STAR                     M 11:47  7:22  
   52      Hannah Jaimes       LONE STAR                     F 11:48  7:23  
   53      Max Mayberry        HOPE CHRISTIAN                M 12:14  7:39  
   54      Montana Bracket     WOODLAND                      F 12:51  8:02  
   55      Emery Bowman        WOODLAND                      F 12:57  8:06  
   56      Rylee Kincaid       WOODLAND                      F 13:12  8:15  
   57      Cole Yocham         LONE STAR                     M 13:16  8:18  
   58      Ian Buckner         WOODLAND                      M 13:16  8:18  
   59      Talli Washington    WOODLAND                      F 13:25  8:23  
   60      Emm Bufford         WOODLAND                      F 13:26  8:24  
   61      GraceAnn Mills      WOODLAND                      F 13:49  8:38  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * ELEMENTARY 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016, * 1600 m 
 
TEAM RESULTS GENDER COMBINED 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    27  LONE STAR                     (   7:40    38:20   0:46) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Madaline Dahl           7:14 
  2      4  Trever Canady           7:32 
  3      5  Connor Roberts          7:42 
  4      7  Wrigley Adkisson        7:52 
  5     10  Trenton Whittaker       8:00 
  6   ( 11) Joe Melott              8:06 
  7   ( 13) Myah Stokes             8:15 
 



  2.    28  WOODLAND                      (   7:44    38:38   0:34) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Trey Bennett            7:25 
  2      3  Sarah Roberts           7:27 
  3      6  Wyatt Cox               7:50 
  4      8  Bridget Graham          7:57 
  5      9  Jessica Donaldson       7:59 
  6   ( 12) Hunter Wilson           8:10 
  7   ( 14) Madison Tignor          8:19 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS XC MEET * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016, * 1600m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Deborah Mazzei      BERRYHILL                      6:17  3:56  
    2    2 Peyton Bartmess     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:19  3:57  
    3    3 Avery Mazzei        BERRYHILL                      6:25  4:01  
    4    4 Elizabeth Maker     CLEVELAND                      6:43  4:12  
    5    5 Callie Scott        BERRYHILL                      6:45  4:13  
    6    6 Courtney Bloom      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:50  4:17  
    7    7 Kylee Montgomery    MANNFORD                       7:00  4:23  
    8    8 Alexandra White     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:11  4:29  
    9    9 Ashley Pacilio      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:15  4:32  
   10   10 Courtney Merrick    UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:16  4:32  
   11   11 Clarissa Sisson     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:17  4:33  
   12   12 Marisa Timmons      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:18  4:34  
   13      Avery Gibson        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:20  4:35  
   14      Tamira Parker       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:21  4:36  
   15   13 Railee Williams     CLEVELAND                      7:21  4:36  
   16      Hannah Majed        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:23  4:37  
   17      Cadence Beartrack   WOODLAND                       7:26  4:39  
   18   14 Adley Sparks        CLEVELAND                      7:29  4:41  
   19   15 Elsah Shasteen      MANNFORD                       7:33  4:43  
   20      Athena Nunez        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:42  4:49  
   21   16 Lexis Lowmaster     CUSHING                        7:47  4:52  
   22   17 Baily Clark         CLEVELAND                      7:47  4:52  
   23      Alexia Gokey        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:52  4:55  
   24      Amelia Green        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:55  4:57  
   25   18 Kaylee Bevins       CLEVELAND                      7:57  4:58  
   26   19 Robin Snyder        MANNFORD                       7:57  4:58  
   27   20 Skylar Lawrence     OCS                            8:03  5:02  
   28      Isabelle Groendyke  OBA                            8:06  5:04  



   29      Riley Shea          UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:08  5:05  
   30   21 Gabbie Price        CUSHING                        8:09  5:06  
   31   22 Kylee Tabor         BERRYHILL                      8:09  5:06  
   32      Cassie Cussen       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:11  5:07  
   33   23 Kaley Badgewell     CLEVELAND                      8:13  5:08  
   34   24 Samantha Kersey     CUSHING                        8:15  5:09  
   35   25 Chloe Voss          BERRYHILL                      8:17  5:11  
   36      Emma Lemons         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:17  5:11  
   37      Aubrey Stanley      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:19  5:12  
   38      Ellen Liu           UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:19  5:12  
   39      Raquel Fanelli      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:20  5:13  
   40   26 Chloe Smith         CLEVELAND                      8:21  5:13  
   41   27 Destiny Partin      BERRYHILL                      8:24  5:15  
   42      Ariel Pacheco       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:25  5:16  
   43      Alivia Hill         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:29  5:18  
   44   28 Caitlynn Davis      BERRYHILL                      8:29  5:18  
   45   29 Veronika Cornett    OCS                            8:30  5:19  
   46      Sydnie Jordan       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:34  5:21  
   47      Sarah Eklof         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:35  5:22  
   48   30 Camdin Pierce       MANNFORD                       8:36  5:23  
   49   31 Micah Thompson      OCS                            8:37  5:23  
   50   32 Alexis Elliot       MANNFORD                       8:40  5:25  
   51      Emma Gray           BERRYHILL                      8:43  5:27  
   52      Claire Mayberry     HOPE CHRISTIAN                 8:45  5:28  
   53   33 Dayna Horton        OCS                            8:46  5:29  
   54      Stephanie Melton    UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:52  5:33  
   55      Kai Wacoche         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:55  5:34  
   56      Grace Lohman        OBA                            8:56  5:35  
   57   34 Sayre Childers      MANNFORD                       9:00  5:37  
   58   35 lauren wallace      CUSHING                        9:01  5:38  
   59      Alyssa Weiner       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:03  5:40  
   60      Sidney Riedl        INOLA                          9:08  5:43  
   61   36 Tamara Montgomery   MANNFORD                       9:10  5:44  
   62      Ashley Garcia       MANNFORD                       9:11  5:44  
   63      Kadence Boren       LONE STAR                      9:16  5:47  
   64      Ella Wetherbee      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:16  5:48  
   65      Abigaile deGraffenr UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:17  5:48  
   66      Cheyenne Gamez      BERRYHILL                      9:22  5:52  
   67      Peyton Groom        HOPE CHRISTIAN                 9:25  5:54  
   68   37 Ashlynn Arnce       CUSHING                        9:26  5:54  
   69      Aaliyah Vallejo     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:28  5:55  
   70      Evie Mora           INOLA                          9:31  5:57  
   71      Rachel Yandien      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:32  5:58  



   72      Stormi Ackart       MANNFORD                       9:32  5:58  
   73   38 Taryn Reedy         OCS                            9:33  5:58  
   74      Raelee Simmonds     INOLA                          9:34  5:59  
   75      Mary Schulte        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:56  6:13  
   76      Aubrey Nowlin       CLEVELAND                     10:00  6:15  
   77      Katie Higgins       MANNFORD                      10:04  6:17  
   78      Gina Malaguti       UNION JUNIOR HIGH             10:06  6:19  
   79      Amina El Mokadem    UNION JUNIOR HIGH             10:16  6:25  
   80      Kennedy Jacobs      BERRYHILL                     10:17  6:26  
   81      Kristen Jones       MANNFORD                      10:24  6:30  
   82      Caroline Jones      OBA                           10:36  6:38  
   83   39 Ryan Gaskins        CUSHING                       10:43  6:42  
   84      Amber Isaac         MANNFORD                      10:52  6:48  
   85   40 Kate Nichols        OCS                           10:56  6:50  
   86      Crystal Manry       HOPE CHRISTIAN                11:00  6:53  
   87      Allison McIntire    MANNFORD                      12:59  8:07  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS XC MEET * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016, * 1600m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    35  UNION JUNIOR HIGH             (   6:59    34:51   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Peyton Bartmess          6:19 
  2      6  Courtney Bloom           6:50 
  3      8  Alexandra White          7:11 
  4      9  Ashley Pacilio           7:15 
  5     10  Courtney Merrick         7:16 
  6   ( 11) Clarissa Sisson          7:17 
  7   ( 12) Marisa Timmons           7:18 
 
  2.    56  BERRYHILL                     (   7:11    35:53   2:00) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Deborah Mazzei           6:17 
  2      3  Avery Mazzei             6:25 
  3      5  Callie Scott             6:45 
  4     22  Kylee Tabor              8:09 
  5     25  Chloe Voss               8:17 



  6   ( 27) Destiny Partin           8:24 
  7   ( 28) Caitlynn Davis           8:29 
 
  3.    66  CLEVELAND                     (   7:28    37:17   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Elizabeth Maker          6:43 
  2     13  Railee Williams          7:21 
  3     14  Adley Sparks             7:29 
  4     17  Baily Clark              7:47 
  5     18  Kaylee Bevins            7:57 
  6   ( 23) Kaley Badgewell          8:13 
  7   ( 26) Chloe Smith              8:21 
 
  4.   103  MANNFORD                      (   7:58    39:46   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Kylee Montgomery         7:00 
  2     15  Elsah Shasteen           7:33 
  3     19  Robin Snyder             7:57 
  4     30  Camdin Pierce            8:36 
  5     32  Alexis Elliot            8:40 
  6   ( 34) Sayre Childers           9:00 
  7   ( 36) Tamara Montgomery        9:10 
 
  5.   133  CUSHING                       (   8:32    42:38   1:39) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Lexis Lowmaster          7:47 
  2     21  Gabbie Price             8:09 
  3     24  Samantha Kersey          8:15 
  4     35  lauren wallace           9:01 
  5     37  Ashlynn Arnce            9:26 
  6   ( 39) Ryan Gaskins            10:43 
 
  6.   151  OCS                           (   8:42    43:29   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Skylar Lawrence          8:03 
  2     29  Veronika Cornett         8:30 
  3     31  Micah Thompson           8:37 
  4     33  Dayna Horton             8:46 
  5     38  Taryn Reedy              9:33 
  6   ( 40) Kate Nichols            10:56 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016 * 1600 m 



INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Dillon Callaway     LONE STAR                      5:47  3:37  
    2    2 Garett Menefee      LONE STAR                      5:51  3:39  
    3    3 Jaxson Leming       BERRYHILL                      6:01  3:46  
    4    4 Zachery Altom       LONE STAR                      6:07  3:49  
    5    5 Kyle Jordan         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:08  3:50  
    6    6 Connor Colby        OBA                            6:09  3:51  
    7    7 Jasias Steele       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:11  3:52  
    8      Gabe Butler         DRUMRIGHT                      6:11  3:52  
    9    8 Zach Biggs          INOLA                          6:12  3:52  
   10    9 Nick Hawk           OBA                            6:12  3:53  
   11   10 Diego Gonzalez      OBA                            6:13  3:53  
   12   11 Andrew Shelton      CUSHING                        6:14  3:54  
   13   12 Ethan Sorrels       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:14  3:54  
   14   13 Phillip Owens       CUSHING                        6:15  3:54  
   15   14 Cooper Houchin      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:16  3:55  
   16   15 Phoenix Hollenbeck  OCS                            6:17  3:56  
   17   16 Emmett Murphy       OCS                            6:17  3:56  
   18   17 Kyle Easley         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:23  3:59  
   19   18 Dylan St John       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:24  4:00  
   20   19 Joshua Belz         OCS                            6:25  4:01  
   21   20 Shawn Rutledge      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:26  4:01  
   22   21 Stephen Johnson     OCS                            6:32  4:05  
   23   22 Chase Dumas         OCS                            6:34  4:06  
   24      Noah Baluh          UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:35  4:07  
   25   23 Aidan Stephens      LONE STAR                      6:39  4:09  
   26   24 Jack Long           PAWHUSKA                       6:40  4:10  
   27      Shaun Riggins       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:41  4:11  
   28   25 Matthew Smith       OBA                            6:44  4:13  
   29   26 Dalton Hurd         PAWHUSKA                       6:44  4:13  
   30   27 Luke Taylor         OBA                            6:44  4:13  
   31   28 Mike Lawrence       OCS                            6:46  4:14  
   32   29 Carson Bruce        BERRYHILL                      6:49  4:16  
   33   30 Dallin Richardson   PAWHUSKA                       6:50  4:17  
   34   31 Mason Short         OCS                            6:52  4:18  
   35   32 Shain Hamilton      CLEVELAND                      6:52  4:18  
   36      Timothy Johnson     OCS                            6:53  4:18  
   37   33 Weston Fields       BERRYHILL                      6:53  4:18  
   38      Caleb Ward          UNION JUNIOR HIGH              6:54  4:19  
   39      Luke Lawrence       OCS                            6:56  4:20  
   40      Derek Colson        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:01  4:24  



   41      David Portillo      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:03  4:24  
   42   34 ryan owens          CUSHING                        7:03  4:24  
   43      Braden Wilson       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:03  4:25  
   44   35 Ethan Esparza       LONE STAR                      7:04  4:25  
   45   36 Clayton Wallace     LONE STAR                      7:06  4:26  
   46      Jayden Gottsch      OCS                            7:10  4:29  
   47      Josh Carlo Cabral   UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:11  4:30  
   48   37 Teague Fittje       CUSHING                        7:13  4:31  
   49   38 Cole Pope           INOLA                          7:15  4:32  
   50   39 Matthew McCoy       BERRYHILL                      7:15  4:32  
   51      Brooks Klein        OCS                            7:15  4:32  
   52      Jacob Autrey        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:16  4:33  
   53      Jeremiah Cliff      UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:17  4:33  
   54      Noah Hatcher        OCS                            7:20  4:35  
   55      Corey McIntire      OCS                            7:21  4:36  
   56      Dylan Aquino        OCS                            7:21  4:36  
   57      Wyatt Cole          OCS                            7:22  4:36  
   58   40 Ty Edens            CLEVELAND                      7:23  4:37  
   59   41 Treyton Owens       OBA                            7:24  4:38  
   60      Tyler Warner        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:24  4:38  
   61   42 Cooper Kyler        PAWHUSKA                       7:25  4:38  
   62   43 Justin Stark        LONE STAR                      7:29  4:41  
   63      Christian Matthews  OCS                            7:32  4:42  
   64   44 Cole Leonard        BERRYHILL                      7:34  4:44  
   65      Kyle Brantley       OCS                            7:34  4:44  
   66   45 Tristan Akridge     CUSHING                        7:37  4:46  
   67   46 Gunner Huston       OBA                            7:37  4:46  
   68   47 AJ Soliano          PAWHUSKA                       7:39  4:47  
   69      Carter Bergall      OBA                            7:39  4:47  
   70      Jacob Redman        LONE STAR                      7:39  4:47  
   71      Logan Haycock       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:42  4:49  
   72      Carter Hodson       OCS                            7:42  4:49  
   73      Kade Huerta         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:43  4:50  
   74      Josie King          LONE STAR                      7:46  4:51  
   75   48 Jack Moore          INOLA                          7:46  4:51  
   76      Xavier Williams     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              7:52  4:55  
   77      Ethan Moran         OCS                            7:54  4:56  
   78      Ryan Stout          OCS                            7:56  4:58  
   79      Timothy Houpe       HOPE CHRISTIAN                 7:56  4:58  
   80   49 Blaze Berry         BERRYHILL                      7:59  4:59  
   81      Canyon Keller       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:00  5:00  
   82      Jaydon Tottress     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:01  5:01  
   83      Grayson Henderson   OCS                            8:01  5:01  



   84      Colin Fitch         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:05  5:03  
   85      Jack Gilbow         OCS                            8:06  5:04  
   86      Charles Gardner     UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:06  5:04  
   87      Nathan Hall         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:09  5:06  
   88      Daniel Ayers        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:09  5:06  
   89      Zander Des Jardins  UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:09  5:06  
   90      Hayden Black        OCS                            8:12  5:07  
   91      Ben Hyde            UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:13  5:09  
   92   50 Justin Black        BERRYHILL                      8:14  5:09  
   93   51 Carter Henderson    INOLA                          8:14  5:09  
   94      Aaron Henningsen    UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:26  5:16  
   95   52 Chandler Richmond   CLEVELAND                      8:30  5:19  
   96      Ethan Euliss        HOPE CHRISTIAN                 8:47  5:29  
   97   53 Kail Williams       CUSHING                        8:47  5:30  
   98      Isaac Smith         UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:48  5:30  
   99      Thunder Palmer      WOODLAND                       8:51  5:32  
  100      Micah Simmons       OCS                            8:53  5:33  
  101      Eugene Cunningham   UNION JUNIOR HIGH              8:55  5:34  
  102      Aaron Creech        OCS                            8:57  5:36  
  103      Colton Wilson       WOODLAND                       8:59  5:37  
  104   54 James Russell       INOLA                          9:08  5:42  
  105      Robby Sarnionto     LONE STAR                      9:10  5:44  
  106      Michael Thompson    UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:12  5:45  
  107      Andrew Boyett       UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:13  5:46  
  108      Will Bruce          DRUMRIGHT                      9:18  5:49  
  109      Bishop Hayes        UNION JUNIOR HIGH              9:19  5:50  
  110   55 Jackson Ward        CLEVELAND                      9:22  5:51  
  111      Dehne Partin        BERRYHILL                      9:35  6:00  
  112      Dalton Cason        LONE STAR                      9:59  6:15  
  113      Ben Matherly        OCS                           10:00  6:15  
  114      Bradley Oates       OCS                           10:00  6:15  
  115      Xander Wright       OCS                           10:08  6:20  
  116   56 Mason Bennett       INOLA                         10:12  6:22  
  117      Parker Scarlett     OCS                           10:37  6:38  
  118      Mason Penrod        BERRYHILL                     10:46  6:44  
  119      Nicholas Bierly     OCS                           10:56  6:50  
  120   57 Trevor Allen        CLEVELAND                     11:58  7:29  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016 * 1600 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  



INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    55  UNION JUNIOR HIGH             (   6:15    31:12   0:15) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Kyle Jordan                   6:08 
  2      7  Jasias Steele                 6:11 
  3     12  Ethan Sorrels                 6:14 
  4     14  Cooper Houchin                6:16 
  5     17  Kyle Easley                   6:23 
  6   ( 18) Dylan St John                 6:24 
  7   ( 20) Shawn Rutledge                6:26 
 
  2.    65  LONE STAR                     (   6:18    31:28   1:17) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Dillon Callaway               5:47 
  2      2  Garett Menefee                5:51 
  3      4  Zachery Altom                 6:07 
  4     23  Aidan Stephens                6:39 
  5     35  Ethan Esparza                 7:04 
  6   ( 36) Clayton Wallace               7:06 
  7   ( 43) Justin Stark                  7:29 
 
  3.    77  OBA                           (   6:25    32:02   0:35) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Connor Colby                  6:09 
  2      9  Nick Hawk                     6:12 
  3     10  Diego Gonzalez                6:13 
  4     25  Matthew Smith                 6:44 
  5     27  Luke Taylor                   6:44 
  6   ( 41) Treyton Owens                 7:24 
  7   ( 46) Gunner Huston                 7:37 
 
  4.    93  OCS                           (   6:25    32:05   0:17) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Phoenix Hollenbeck            6:17 
  2     16  Emmett Murphy                 6:17 
  3     19  Joshua Belz                   6:25 
  4     21  Stephen Johnson               6:32 
  5     22  Chase Dumas                   6:34 
  6   ( 28) Mike Lawrence                 6:46 
  7   ( 31) Mason Short                   6:52 
 



  5.   140  CUSHING                       (   6:53    34:22   1:23) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Andrew Shelton                6:14 
  2     13  Phillip Owens                 6:15 
  3     34  ryan owens                    7:03 
  4     37  Teague Fittje                 7:13 
  5     45  Tristan Akridge               7:37 
  6   ( 53) Kail Williams                 8:47 
 
  6.   148  BERRYHILL                     (   6:55    34:32   1:33) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Jaxson Leming                 6:01 
  2     29  Carson Bruce                  6:49 
  3     33  Weston Fields                 6:53 
  4     39  Matthew McCoy                 7:15 
  5     44  Cole Leonard                  7:34 
  6   ( 49) Blaze Berry                   7:59 
  7   ( 50) Justin Black                  8:14 
 
  7.   169  PAWHUSKA                      (   7:04    35:18   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Jack Long                     6:40 
  2     26  Dalton Hurd                   6:44 
  3     30  Dallin Richardson             6:50 
  4     42  Cooper Kyler                  7:25 
  5     47  AJ Soliano                    7:39 
 
  8.   199  INOLA                         (   7:43    38:35   2:56) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Zach Biggs                    6:12 
  2     38  Cole Pope                     7:15 
  3     48  Jack Moore                    7:46 
  4     51  Carter Henderson              8:14 
  5     54  James Russell                 9:08 
  6   ( 56) Mason Bennett                10:12 
 
  9.   236  CLEVELAND                     (   8:49    44:05   5:06) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Shain Hamilton                6:52 
  2     40  Ty Edens                      7:23 
  3     52  Chandler Richmond             8:30 
  4     55  Jackson Ward                  9:22 
  5     57  Trevor Allen                 11:58 



 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016 * 3200 m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Ellie Gilbreath     REGENT PREP                   13:08  4:07  
    2    2 Joannie Adkisson    CUSHING                       15:07  4:44  
    3    3 Gracie McKinney     REGENT PREP                   15:19  4:48  
    4      Rachel McCormick    DEWEY                         15:26  4:50  
    5    4 Kristi Keller       REGENT PREP                   15:27  4:50  
    6    5 Layni Thompson      BRISTOW                       15:34  4:52  
    7    6 Masyn Fields        BERRYHILL                     15:38  4:54  
    8      Aliyah Dawson       SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              15:43  4:55  
    9    7 Tessa Hill          MANNFORD                      15:44  4:55  
   10    8 Kylie Patian        BERRYHILL                     15:47  4:56  
   11    9 Ariya Regnier       CUSHING                       15:49  4:57  
   12   10 Destiny Skinner     CUSHING                       15:53  4:58  
   13      Bailey Alford       CLEVELAND                     16:01  5:00  
   14      Piper Reece         WOODLAND                      16:04  5:01  
   15      Olivia Malhi        VICTORY CHRISTIAN             16:09  5:03  
   16   11 Ashley Watt         BRISTOW                       16:17  5:06  
   17      Olivia McKinnis     OCS                           16:19  5:06  
   18   12 Lainey Shasteen     MANNFORD                      16:21  5:07  
   19   13 Kelsey Lauerman     CUSHING                       16:23  5:08  
   20   14 Natalie Randall     REGENT PREP                   16:27  5:09  
   21      Ashlyn Beagley      OBA                           16:27  5:09  
   22   15 Hunter Tankersly    CUSHING                       16:37  5:12  
   23   16 Carly Cassady       BRISTOW                       16:39  5:12  
   24      Hannah Hembree      TONKAWA                       16:49  5:16  
   25      Kennedy Martin      TONKAWA                       16:57  5:18  
   26   17 Shelby Inman        BRISTOW                       17:02  5:20  
   27   18 Shelby Bartlett     MANNFORD                      17:03  5:20  
   28      Macy Courter        OBA                           17:04  5:20  
   29   19 Faith Wallace       CUSHING                       17:04  5:20  
   30   20 Lexi Shironaka      BRISTOW                       17:06  5:21  
   31      Lauren Black        DEWEY                         17:06  5:21  
   32   21 Ellie McKinney      REGENT PREP                   17:07  5:21  
   33      Kinley Harris       INOLA                         17:14  5:23  
   34   22 Haley Stiger        MANNFORD                      17:22  5:26  
   35   23 Nicole Gruver       MANNFORD                      17:44  5:33  
   36      Kelsie Davis        DEWEY                         17:48  5:34  
   37      Madeline Kirtley    OBA                           17:56  5:37  



   38      Sara Taylor         SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              18:10  5:41  
   39      Lauren Roberts      OCS                           18:11  5:41  
   40   24 Rayven Stone        PAWHUSKA                      18:15  5:43  
   41      Katryn Kroeker      OBA                           18:16  5:43  
   42   25 Alicia Mendez       MANNFORD                      18:18  5:43  
   43      Grace Mills         VICTORY CHRISTIAN             18:24  5:45  
   44   26 Jasmine Grant       CUSHING                       18:41  5:51  
   45   27 Aubrie Walker       PAWHUSKA                      18:43  5:51  
   46      Cherisa Sears       DEWEY                         18:49  5:53  
   47      Reagan Griffin      OCS                           19:02  5:57  
   48      Hannah Mendiola     TONKAWA                       19:19  6:02  
   49      Deserae Wood        WOODLAND                      19:27  6:05  
   50   28 Jamie McIntosh      BERRYHILL                     19:30  6:06  
   51   29 Kayla Babcock       MANNFORD                      19:41  6:09  
   52      Hailey Andrews      VICTORY CHRISTIAN             19:50  6:12  
   53   30 Abigail Bellatti    REGENT PREP                   19:58  6:15  
   54   31 Isabella Neil       BERRYHILL                     19:58  6:15  
   55   32 Kai'ley Arnett      BRISTOW                       20:04  6:17  
   56      Mallory Scott       TONKAWA                       20:08  6:18  
   57      Morgan McDonald     DRUMRIGHT                     20:15  6:20  
   58   33 Jasmine Gamez       BERRYHILL                     20:22  6:22  
   59      Aly Carpenter       CUSHING                       20:29  6:25  
   60      McKinley Meyer      DRUMRIGHT                     20:37  6:27  
   61      Rachel Bennett      WOODLAND                      20:53  6:32  
   62      Bayleigh Walling    HOPE CHRISTIAN                21:12  6:38  
   63      Aimee Tharp         DRUMRIGHT                     21:34  6:45  
   64   34 Abby Nightengale    PAWHUSKA                      21:45  6:48  
   65   35 Kaiti Moen          PAWHUSKA                      22:33  7:03  
   66   36 Madelyn Priest      PAWHUSKA                      22:33  7:03  
   67   37 Allison Richardson  PAWHUSKA                      22:39  7:05  
   68   38 Star Sweden         PAWHUSKA                      22:50  7:08  
   69      Avery Perritt       PAWHUSKA                      22:50  7:09  
   70      Lanie Cook          DRUMRIGHT                     23:51  7:28  
   71      Anne Marie Clure    HOPE CHRISTIAN                24:04  7:32  
   72      Hayley Rowe         INOLA                         25:03  7:50  
   73      Riley Kimbrough     INOLA                         25:08  7:52  
   74      Nguyen Nguyen       SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              25:14  7:54  
   75   39 Ashleigh Schornrock BERRYHILL                     27:05  8:28  
   76      Kallista Dagenais   PAWHUSKA                      28:36  8:57  
   77      Alexis Bighorse     PAWHUSKA                      28:37  8:57  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016 * 3200 m 



 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    43  REGENT PREP                   (  15:30  1:17:28   3:59) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ellie Gilbreath         13:08 
  2      3  Gracie McKinney         15:19 
  3      4  Kristi Keller           15:27 
  4     14  Natalie Randall         16:27 
  5     21  Ellie McKinney          17:07 
  6   ( 30) Abigail Bellatti        19:58 
 
  2.    49  CUSHING                       (  15:58  1:19:49   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Joannie Adkisson        15:07 
  2      9  Ariya Regnier           15:49 
  3     10  Destiny Skinner         15:53 
  4     13  Kelsey Lauerman         16:23 
  5     15  Hunter Tankersly        16:37 
  6   ( 19) Faith Wallace           17:04 
  7   ( 26) Jasmine Grant           18:41 
 
  3.    69  BRISTOW                       (  16:32  1:22:38   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Layni Thompson          15:34 
  2     11  Ashley Watt             16:17 
  3     16  Carly Cassady           16:39 
  4     17  Shelby Inman            17:02 
  5     20  Lexi Shironaka          17:06 
  6   ( 32) Kai'ley Arnett          20:04 
 
  4.    82  MANNFORD                      (  16:51  1:24:14   2:00) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Tessa Hill              15:44 
  2     12  Lainey Shasteen         16:21 
  3     18  Shelby Bartlett         17:03 
  4     22  Haley Stiger            17:22 
  5     23  Nicole Gruver           17:44 
  6   ( 25) Alicia Mendez           18:18 



  7   ( 29) Kayla Babcock           19:41 
 
  5.   106  BERRYHILL                     (  18:15  1:31:15   4:44) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Masyn Fields            15:38 
  2      8  Kylie Patian            15:47 
  3     28  Jamie McIntosh          19:30 
  4     31  Isabella Neil           19:58 
  5     33  Jasmine Gamez           20:22 
  6   ( 39) Ashleigh Schornrock     27:05 
 
  6.   156  PAWHUSKA                      (  20:46  1:43:49   4:18) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Rayven Stone            18:15 
  2     27  Aubrie Walker           18:43 
  3     34  Abby Nightengale        21:45 
  4     35  Kaiti Moen              22:33 
  5     36  Madelyn Priest          22:33 
  6   ( 37) Allison Richardson      22:39 
  7   ( 38) Star Sweden             22:50 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016 * 5000 m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Travis Black        DEWEY                         18:26  3:42  
    2    2 Tristen Tucker      PAWHUSKA                      18:35  3:43  
    3    3 Gunnar Anderson     REGENT PREP                   18:41  3:45  
    4      Braden Clapp        WOODLAND                      18:48  3:46  
    5    4 Jake Ahrberg        CUSHING                       18:56  3:48  
    6    5 Nakota Summers      TONKAWA                       19:00  3:48  
    7    6 Cade Anderson       REGENT PREP                   19:10  3:50  
    8    7 Evan Kennedy        CUSHING                       19:17  3:52  
    9    8 Brock Burchel       OBA                           19:17  3:52  
   10    9 Michael O'Dea       REGENT PREP                   19:20  3:52  
   11   10 Owen Runco          OBA                           19:32  3:55  
   12   11 Dakota Norman       CUSHING                       19:35  3:55  
   13   12 Asher Camp          REGENT PREP                   19:36  3:55  
   14   13 Sam Phillips        REGENT PREP                   19:40  3:56  
   15   14 Parker Ramsey       CUSHING                       19:56  4:00  
   16   15 Johnathan Hailey    DEWEY                         19:59  4:00  
   17   16 Jarrett Koehler     DRUMRIGHT                     20:00  4:00  



   18   17 Jason Bigpond       BRISTOW                       20:07  4:02  
   19      Jacob Smith         CLEVELAND                     20:16  4:04  
   20   18 Brant Weir          BRISTOW                       20:16  4:04  
   21   19 Keaton Crooks       CUSHING                       20:26  4:06  
   22   20 Kyle Metz           MANNFORD                      20:31  4:07  
   23   21 Patrick Glimp       DRUMRIGHT                     20:34  4:07  
   24   22 Hunter Meadows      MANNFORD                      20:36  4:08  
   25   23 Nolan Herchock      DEWEY                         20:37  4:08  
   26   24 Brendan Zelnicik    OBA                           20:38  4:08  
   27   25 Trenton Sullivent   REGENT PREP                   20:43  4:09  
   28   26 Kirk Huseman        CUSHING                       20:47  4:10  
   29   27 Anthony Bigpond     BRISTOW                       20:57  4:12  
   30   28 Joe Ross            OCS                           21:03  4:13  
   31   29 KJ Thomas           MANNFORD                      21:08  4:14  
   32   30 Zach Gaskins        BRISTOW                       21:14  4:15  
   33   31 Collin Redwine      OCS                           21:20  4:16  
   34   32 Jon Mullins         OCS                           21:23  4:17  
   35   33 Cole Davis          OBA                           21:28  4:18  
   36   34 Parker Griffith     CUSHING                       21:30  4:18  
   37   35 Kameron Hayes       DEWEY                         21:31  4:19  
   38   36 Isaiah Chowdhury    DRUMRIGHT                     21:33  4:19  
   39   37 Christian Montgomer VICTORY CHRISTIAN             21:48  4:22  
   40   38 Sam West            PAWHUSKA                      21:59  4:24  
   41   39 Jason Reese         DRUMRIGHT                     22:00  4:24  
   42   40 Isiah Polk          MANNFORD                      22:01  4:25  
   43   41 David Hernandez     TONKAWA                       22:02  4:25  
   44   42 Dominic Lichtenberg OBA                           22:03  4:25  
   45   43 Trevor Williams     DEWEY                         22:04  4:25  
   46   44 Andrew Osborne      REGENT PREP                   22:06  4:26  
   47   45 Trey Broyles        DRUMRIGHT                     22:17  4:28  
   48   46 Kobe Wicklund       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             22:18  4:28  
   49   47 Adam Honegger       TONKAWA                       22:19  4:28  
   50   48 Wade VanOrsdol      BRISTOW                       22:19  4:28  
   51      Jaren Ward          CLEVELAND                     22:19  4:28  
   52   49 Trent Schlesinger   OCS                           22:20  4:28  
   53   50 Caleb McCormick     DEWEY                         22:30  4:30  
   54   51 Braxton McCullar    OCS                           22:40  4:32  
   55   52 Koby Mora           TONKAWA                       22:43  4:33  
   56   53 Devynn Mathes       PAWHUSKA                      22:53  4:35   
   57   54 Tony Nuborg         MANNFORD                      22:56  4:36  
   58   55 Kaleb Martin        TONKAWA                       23:00  4:36  
   59   56 Daneal Parks        PAWHUSKA                      23:04  4:37  
   60   57 Jacob Hiltzman      DRUMRIGHT                     23:08  4:38  



   61   58 Evan Fujikawa       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             23:09  4:38  
   62   59 Jacob Wiggins       OCS                           23:13  4:39  
   63   60 Payton McCarty      PAWHUSKA                      23:16  4:40  
   64   61 Matt Wilson         MANNFORD                      23:19  4:40  
   65      Josh Hardin         SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              23:19  4:40  
   66   62 Kody Brownfield     VICTORY CHRISTIAN             23:29  4:42  
   67   63 Ian Elliot          OCS                           23:34  4:43  
   68   64 Mang Trombing       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             23:35  4:43  
   69   65 Dillon Kelso        MANNFORD                      23:42  4:45  
   70      Jesse Wallace       OCS                           23:43  4:45  
   71      Carter Rogers       WOODLAND                      23:44  4:45  
   72      Drew Nield          OCS                           23:56  4:48  
   73   66 AJ Wolf             DEWEY                         23:59  4:48  
   74      Grant Gilbow        OCS                           23:59  4:48  
   75      Tyler Griggs        DEWEY                         24:00  4:48  
   76   67 Levi Ngardu         VICTORY CHRISTIAN             24:32  4:55  
   77      Blake Stegall       OCS                           24:35  4:55  
   78   68 Dwight Beal         VICTORY CHRISTIAN             24:37  4:56  
   79   69 Sam Levis           DRUMRIGHT                     24:44  4:57  
   80   70 Weston Jones        OBA                           24:46  4:58  
   81      Carlos Duarte       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             24:47  4:58  
   82      Will Aiken          OCS                           24:50  4:58  
   83      Austin Brown        OCS                           24:56  5:00  
   84      Haoxiang He Jia     VICTORY CHRISTIAN             25:07  5:02  
   85   71 Skyler Tiger        BRISTOW                       25:31  5:07  
   86      Logan Hough         BERRYHILL                     25:36  5:08  
   87      Roman Schiavo       OCS                           25:38  5:08  
   88      Evan Dubbs          BERRYHILL                     25:40  5:08  
   89   72 Nic Davis           OBA                           25:41  5:09  
   90   73 Ryan Parks          PAWHUSKA                      25:46  5:10  
   91      Kaleb Levings       INOLA                         25:47  5:10  
   92      Jacob Mclaughlin    DRUMRIGHT                     25:58  5:12  
   93      Sam Buller          OBA                           26:26  5:18  
   94   74 Elric Cope          TONKAWA                       26:27  5:18  
   95   75 Callan Hainline     TONKAWA                       26:31  5:19  
   96      Peyton Kaminski     DEWEY                         27:20  5:28  
   97   76 Chas Murray         BRISTOW                       27:27  5:30  
   98      Jared Goldman       OBA                           28:24  5:41  
   99      Quentin Young       INOLA                         28:56  5:48  
  100      Brents Feron        SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              28:59  5:48  
  101      Grant Edgeller      SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              29:07  5:50  
  102      Ezra Fryer          VICTORY CHRISTIAN             29:15  5:51  
  103      Hoang Viet Le       VICTORY CHRISTIAN             29:32  5:55  



  104      Lonnie McCarthy     BRISTOW                       29:34  5:55  
  105      Honglen Pat Lu      VICTORY CHRISTIAN             29:47  5:58  
  106      Ben Freeman         VICTORY CHRISTIAN             30:14  6:03  
  107      Davyd Korniichuk    VICTORY CHRISTIAN             31:59  6:24  
  108      Anthony Han         SUMMIT CHRISTIAN              35:09  7:02  
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 22, 2016 * 5000 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    43  REGENT PREP                   (  19:18  1:36:27   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Gunnar Anderson              18:41 
  2      6  Cade Anderson                19:10 
  3      9  Michael O'Dea                19:20 
  4     12  Asher Camp                   19:36 
  5     13  Sam Phillips                 19:40 
  6   ( 25) Trenton Sullivent            20:43 
  7   ( 44) Andrew Osborne               22:06 
 
  2.    55  CUSHING                       (  19:38  1:38:10   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Jake Ahrberg                 18:56 
  2      7  Evan Kennedy                 19:17 
  3     11  Dakota Norman                19:35 
  4     14  Parker Ramsey                19:56 
  5     19  Keaton Crooks                20:26 
  6   ( 26) Kirk Huseman                 20:47 
  7   ( 34) Parker Griffith              21:30 
 
  3.   117  DEWEY                         (  20:32  1:42:37   3:38) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Travis Black                 18:26 
  2     15  Johnathan Hailey             19:59 
  3     23  Nolan Herchock               20:37 
  4     35  Kameron Hayes                21:31 
  5     43  Trevor Williams              22:04 
  6   ( 50) Caleb McCormick              22:30 
  7   ( 66) AJ Wolf                      23:59 



 
  4.   117  OBA                           (  20:36  1:42:58   2:46) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Brock Burchel                19:17 
  2     10  Owen Runco                   19:32 
  3     24  Brendan Zelnicik             20:38 
  4     33  Cole Davis                   21:28 
  5     42  Dominic Lichtenberg          22:03 
  6   ( 70) Weston Jones                 24:46 
  7   ( 72) Nic Davis                    25:41 
 
  5.   140  BRISTOW                       (  20:59  1:44:53   2:12) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Jason Bigpond                20:07 
  2     18  Brant Weir                   20:16 
  3     27  Anthony Bigpond              20:57 
  4     30  Zach Gaskins                 21:14 
  5     48  Wade VanOrsdol               22:19 
  6   ( 71) Skyler Tiger                 25:31 
  7   ( 76) Chas Murray                  27:27 
 
  6.   157  DRUMRIGHT                     (  21:17  1:46:24   2:17) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Jarrett Koehler              20:00 
  2     21  Patrick Glimp                20:34 
  3     36  Isaiah Chowdhury             21:33 
  4     39  Jason Reese                  22:00 
  5     45  Trey Broyles                 22:17 
  6   ( 57) Jacob Hiltzman               23:08 
  7   ( 69) Sam Levis                    24:44 
 
  7.   165  MANNFORD                      (  21:27  1:47:12   2:25) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Kyle Metz                    20:31 
  2     22  Hunter Meadows               20:36 
  3     29  KJ Thomas                    21:08 
  4     40  Isiah Polk                   22:01 
  5     54  Tony Nuborg                  22:56 
  6   ( 61) Matt Wilson                  23:19 
  7   ( 65) Dillon Kelso                 23:42 
 
  8.   191  OCS                           (  21:46  1:48:46   1:37) 
============================================ 



  1     28  Joe Ross                     21:03 
  2     31  Collin Redwine               21:20 
  3     32  Jon Mullins                  21:23 
  4     49  Trent Schlesinger            22:20 
  5     51  Braxton McCullar             22:40 
  6   ( 59) Jacob Wiggins                23:13 
  7   ( 63) Ian Elliot                   23:34 
 
  9.   200  TONKAWA                       (  21:49  1:49:04   4:00) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Nakota Summers               19:00 
  2     41  David Hernandez              22:02 
  3     47  Adam Honegger                22:19 
  4     52  Koby Mora                    22:43 
  5     55  Kaleb Martin                 23:00 
  6   ( 74) Elric Cope                   26:27 
  7   ( 75) Callan Hainline              26:31 
 
 10.   209  PAWHUSKA                      (  21:58  1:49:47   4:41) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Tristen Tucker               18:35 
  2     38  Sam West                     21:59 
  3     53  Devynn Mathes                22:53 
  4     56  Daneal Parks                 23:04 
  5     60  Payton McCarty               23:16 
  6   ( 73) Ryan Parks                   25:46 
 
 11.   267  VICTORY CHRISTIAN             (  22:52  1:54:19   1:47) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Christian Montgomery         21:48 
  2     46  Kobe Wicklund                22:18 
  3     58  Evan Fujikawa                23:09 
  4     62  Kody Brownfield              23:29 
  5     64  Mang Trombing                23:35 
  6   ( 67) Levi Ngardu                  24:32 
  7   ( 68) Dwight Beal                  24:37 


